CH \$90.00 8557

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM434404 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
eSentire, Inc.		01/23/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMERICA BANK		
Street Address:	39200 Six Mile Road		
City:	Livonia		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48152		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85574529	ESENTRY
Serial Number:	85574563	ESENTINEL
Serial Number:	85574578	ESENTIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (905) 540-3275

Email: lori.hall@gowlingwlg.com
Correspondent Name: Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP

Address Line 1: One Main Street West

Address Line 4: Hamilton, Ontario, CANADA L8P 4Z5

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori K. Hall
SIGNATURE:	/lori hall/
DATE SIGNED:	07/10/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Security Agreement#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0032

900412679

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, **eSentire**, **Inc.** ("eSentire"), a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario with offices at 278 Pinebush Road, Suite 200, Cambridge, Ontario, N1T 1Z6 is the owner of the trademark registrations and trade mark applications set forth in Exhibit 1, as well as the underlying goodwill of said trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS the Trade Marks are herein referred to as the "Intellectual Property";

WHEREAS, Comerica Bank, a bank with offices at 39200 Six Mile Road, Livonia, Michigan 48152 entered into a General Security Agreement and Intellectual Property Security Agreement with eSentire each dated November 29, 2013 (collectively, the "Security Agreements") by which eSentire granted to Comerica Bank a lien and security interest as set forth in the Security Agreements in certain of the Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS notice of the General Security Agreement was filed with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office against certain of the Intellectual Property on January 24, 2014;

WHEREAS notice of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against certain of the Intellectual Property on January 22, 2014 at Reel 5198, Frame 0300;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- Comerica Bank hereby releases and discharges all security interest, lien and other encumbrance granted to it in the Intellectual Property including, without limitation, under the Security Agreements.
- 2. To the extent Comerica Bank retains any such interest, Comerica Bank hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to eSentire all of Comerica Bank's rights, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Intellectual Property. Such assignment, transfer and conveyance by Comerica Bank is made without any representation or warranty (express or implied) by Comerica Bank.
- Comerica Bank hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release of Security Interest, all at the expense of eSentire.
- This Release of Security Interest shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

LEGAL_26594825.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Release of Security Interest effective as of the date shown above and in the capacities shown below.

Dated: January <u>23</u>, 2017.

ESENTIRE, INC.

COMERICA BANK, NA

By: ____ Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Release of Security Interest effective as of the date shown above and in the capacities shown below.

Dated: January 23rd, 2017.

ESENTIRE, INC.

By: _____ Name: Title:

COMERICA BANK

By: My Alwad.

Name: OMER AHMED

Title: VP

EXHIBIT 1

	Mark	Application #	Registration #
1	ESENTIRE	1561336	842701
2	ACTIVE THREAT PROTECTION	1683719	930967
3	ESENTIRE TRAP	1701522	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4	ESENTIRE TARGETED RETROSPECTIVE ANALYSIS PLATFORM	1701523	
5	ESENTIRE LOG SENTRY	1701524	-
6	ESENTIRE NETWORK INTERCEPTOR	1701526	•
7	ESENTIRE HOST INTERCEPTOR	1701528	
8	TARGETED RETROSPECTION	1757684	
9	CYMON	1788254	
10	ESENTIRE DNS FIREWALL	1788255	
11	ESENTIRE MDR	1788500	
12	ESENTIRE MANAGED THREAT DETECTION AND RESPONSE	1788501	
13	ESENTIRE TRAINING DAY	1788834	.,
14	ESENTIRE ENDPOINT MDR	1792582	
15	ESENTIRE ENDPOINT MANAGED DETECTION AND RESPONSE	1792584	

27983571.1

LEGAL_26594825.3

RECORDED: 07/10/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006102 FRAME: 0036